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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMQON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTNOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:5
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA:IOYNIOZX 2023

NPOAIAPA®H NMPOIONTOX / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidévrog: BaoiAikdg atroénpauévog

Product description: Basil dried

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Ayutrtou /Egyptian

Zuokevaoia: MNpwToyevAg ocuokeuaaoia TTAACTIKA cuokeuaoia (KATAAANAN yia aueon
ETTAPN Pe TPOPIYal) og kKavovikéc ouvenrkeg TTepIBaAovTog (25 kQ)

Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag (appropriate for direct food contact') packed

in normal ambient conditions (25 kg)

1 Z0pgwva pe Tnv EBvikA kai Korvorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia wng: 2 xpdévia atrd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUQOIOG, OUOKEUAOUEVO OF€
KAVOVIKEG ouvOnKkeg TEPIBAANOVTOC 1 OTTWG opieTal amd Tov TTPOUNBEUTH OTIC
evOeDEIYUEVEG OUVOAKES TTOU ava@EPOVTAl TTOPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions or
as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

ZuvBnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAvovikKEG ouvenkeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ NEPOG
dpooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtApnong 21°C & oxeTikr uypacia 65%).
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2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeitTal o€ KAvovIKEG ouvenkeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ HEPOG

dpooepd Kal oKIEPD (UEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtApnong 21°C & oXeTIKA uypaoia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC PHE OXAMATA TTOU

META@EPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MoloTikd XapakTNPIoTIKA TTPoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA:
Ingredients:

DuoiIKd XaPAKTNPICTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

MikpoBIOAOYIKA XOAPOAKTNPICTIKG/

Microbiological characteristics:

BaolAIkog atrognpapévog.

Basil dried.

evon/ Oapn/ Epeavion: TUTTIKA TOU TTIPOIOVTOC XWPIg
&éveg oolEG

=éveg UAeG: max 1%

ATtroucia eviopwv

Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product
without foreign odors.

Extraneous matter: max 0,5%

Free from infestation

MUKnNTEG-ZUueG / Moulds-Yeasts /: max 102 cfu/g

e. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atmroucia ota 259 - absent/ 25g

*OUPQWVA WE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPES TTOU £XEI BETEI N

etaipeia/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNMIKA XOpAKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

Labeling:

Yypacia/Moisture: max 8%

Evepydétnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AgpAarogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgAatogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpatoéivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 pg/Kg

MoAukukAikoi Apwpartikoi YdpoyovaBpakes (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUugwva
ME Ta O6pla Tou KavoviouoUu EK/2015/923 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/923

Bapéa pétalha/ Heavy metals: Z0pgwva pe 1a 6pia Tou
Kavoviopou EK/915/2023 kal AWV TwV GXETIKWV
TpoTToTToIocwY autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YToAgiyuata gutoapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUPQwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviouoU EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpOTIOTTOIRCEIG auTWwV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emmwvupia  eTaipiag,  Tepiypa@r  TPOIOVTOG,  XWpa
TpoéAeuong, kabBapd PBapog, lot, olvBeon TPOIGVTOG,
nuepopnvia AAgNG, ouvBrikeg dlatipnong, JSIATPOYIKN
ETOAMAvON.

Customer’s company, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value.
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MpoBAerépevn XpRon: To TTPOIGV XPNOIKOTTOIEITAl WG CUOTATIKO YIa TV

TTOPACKEUR TPOPIUWV.
Mrropei va Trepiéxel ixvn oéAivou.
Product use: As an ingredient in food preparation.

May contain traces of celery.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUH@WVA ME TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON ocUp@wva pe TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kau
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.

A1aBpeTrTIKA eTTIoOAPavon ava 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy 233 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 22,98 g
YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 47,75 ¢
2dkyxapa/ Sugars 1,719
NAirapd/ Lipids 4,079
EK TWV OTToiwv Kopeouéva Airapd oééal of

which saturated fatty acids 2,157 g
AlaitnTikEG iveg/ Dietary fibers 37,79

AAGTI/ salt 0,199




|
|

|

ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX

2eN. 5 amo 6

2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMQON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTNOY : E-16-02
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

EKAOZH:5
HM/NIA:IOYNIOZX 2023

MioTotroINTIKA — EVOEDEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIA CUYKEKPIPEVT BlaTpo@ny/
Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MoTtotmroinTtikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
KOSHER v
Ailatpoery/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Muts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives MAY CONTAIN NO NO MAY CONTAIN YES YES

TRACES TRACES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: louviog 2023 / June 2023





